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IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY
FOR THE YEAR 2014

Onthis the 24th dayof_ June 2014 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

County Judge
Commissioner Precinct # 1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

Robert E. Hebert

Richard Morrison

Grady Prestage
Andy Meyers
James Patterson

Thefollowing proceedings werehad, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 10,2013, theCourt heard andapproved thebudget for theyear2014 for FortBend
County; and

WHEREAS, onproper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred anexisting budget surplus toa budget ofa similar kind
and fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget

Thefollowing transfers to saidbudgetarehereby authorized:

Department Name: _

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

Overtime

Sheriff - Detention Accounting Unit 100512100

Payroll Taxes
Retirement

Workers Comp

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Salaries & Labor

Board ofPrisoners

ACCOUNT NUMBER

61200
62000
62100

62300

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

61000
52110

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

EXPLANATION: To amend the budget pursuant to Local Government Code Section 111.0707 for revenue received for
the housing of prisoners foradditional overtime.

AMOUNT

$ 302,136

$ 18,360

$ 29,304

$ 3,600

s 353,400

AMOUNT

$ 50,000

$ 303,400

$ 353,400

Department Head: UtivuJ^^iJJ/nU Date: Wf^Of/

*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BY:

U^u*f£>4tiuui>'
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge
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